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KIRKLAND KOELSCH LLC 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (1BC)
C/0 RJ DEVELOPMENT SERVICES LLS 2012 INTERNATIONAL FiRE: CODE
401 CENTRAL STREET SE 2009 ICGIANGI A117.1 |
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98501 2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODES
gngi{é’g %52; F %’%1%5 2012 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
L 560-528- 4. 2012 INTERNAT LUMBING COD |
FAX: 360-534-9079 2012 NTE _NA tDNALP 'UM,S NG - 'Z;
EMAIL: jeff@rjdevalopmentservices.com CODE RE( !UlREMENTS b,
CONTRACTOR A iOC‘gPANé:Y' R~2 Boarding H iBC 2012 Ed E (Llhj
e et o . Use Group — R-2 Boarding Home- 20 . 'S
KOELSCH CONSTRUCTION 2. Occupancy Separation — none .
111 MARKET STREET NE, SUITE 200 : =T L
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98501 : _ e RITC >
CONTACT: BRENT SCHUMARKER B. ;CONg’ifﬁeflgﬁaR‘?}%’éRg&ENB ~
o ecpe el _Type 5A combustible, fire sprinkler protected (IBC 2012) S O
EMAIL: bas@koelscheonstruction.com ‘s . 93] P
- 2. Fire Resistive Ratings: U0
. _ _ a. Exterior EearinggWoiisﬁ__‘_J hour % Q L0
ARCH!TECTURAL DE }GN b. Exterior non—bearing walls__0 (Fire Sep. Dist. greater than 30') = g o <
v S e e S c. Interior bearing walls.____ 1 hour - : N
RICHARD M. SWANSON - ARCHITECT d. Roof Framing / construction_1 hour e - o "‘f
7727 CANTERWOOD DRIVE SE e. Fire walls / party walls____2 hour L |
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98513 f Smoke barder T hour =g
?gmg‘%g §§§A§?4g SWANSON g. Exit access corrider__% hour {1 hr. provided) = g ™M)
F'AE)E'- %60: 438*» 1148 h. Sleeping Rooms separated from Corndor, _ 3y O <}
E_MAIL: swanson.richard@comcast.net Living areas & Kitchens__'% hour (1 hr. provided) | “8 9
: e o i, Corridor doors____20 min. self closing S~ O~
LUB DESIGNS | i, Hozardous Areas . o o o~N e
g} E ;Mg@%ggsgfgg%gﬁé g%”gE 200 ~Waste & Soiled Linen Collection Rms. over 100 S.F.~ 1 hr. or sprinklered - O w(% '
£y HAoIG ] ~Boiter & Furnace Room - 1 hour or sprinklered P = g :
gngg%g Ké%?;ai gigRK ~Storage Rooms more thon 100 s.;‘, ~ thr or gprgnkl%red o ™SO~
FAX: 3608671956 ~Momt§nance S}hop - »2 hours or 1 hour and sprinklere
E~MAIL: ljbdesigns@comecast.net C. HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS = <« 4
| o 1. Per Table 503 Maximum oflowed building height:R~2 = 3 story e eI
STRUCTURAL DESIGN Per Section 504.2 Automatic sprirkiers allows a building height incregse EXISTING FORTH FLOOR PLAN E3 12T z
ELPI&E E%;G&NEERMW}NG ' ' ' by 20 feet dnd the maximum number of stories to be increased by one, LA J e 2 2 m‘&_. |
9297 GO\{SRSME&? WAY, SUITE G 2. Per Table 503 Maximum allowed area (At):R-2 = 12,500 S.F. ﬁ
TEL 2087722507 EXSTNG BULONG z
FAX: 208-772~1881 Ist FLOOR =22,522 SF. U z
E-MAIL: phil@alpineengineering.com 2nd FLOOR =38,955 S.F. ’_J 0 g
CONTACT: PHIL HART 3rd FLOOR =35,039 S.F, ;_J gEm; 0
~ =1 L ‘ YVECINN 4th FLOOR =15,760 S.F. D Wmdn 2
ELECTRICAL DESIGN WOOR =160 SF. __ Pyt
rye = \ F. ) wiood
. ATHAY & ASSOCIATES INC. | J Zo~—t
Wty 411 NE 83RD STREET D.  INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS Z Lanb®
- VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98665 IBC 2012 NFPA (H vEge?
CONTACT: RON ATHAY L e Liie LS o [ .omZ
TEL: 360-574-0199 1. Lobby / Caerridor Class B Closs A or B , v ot [ o (0
: | : « e - A ¥=00 ¢
FAX: 360—574-0209 2. Rooms Class C Class A or B AREA OF WORK — SEE 1 ¥gd O
E-MAIL: rathoy@athayeng.com 3. Floor Finish Closs | or I Class | or |l ENLARGED PLAN ON A~2 A $Zmmg
MECHAN‘CAL DES!GN 4. Exit Enclosure Class B Class A ' Q 2..1;;:;{1
DUMAIS ROMANS i, Minimum number of exits — not less thon two exits /M N
iﬁgﬁ&fg 3w§g§ﬁé$o§0§ggg7 2. Remoteness —1/3 length of max, overall diagonal between ‘__}"“ §
TEL: 509-893-9646 exits or exit access doors in sprinklered building. v 3
FAX: 509—B93-0648 3. Maximum exit access travel — 200 ft. with sprinklers. U
E~MAIL: jeff@dumaisromans.com 4. Travel within room to corridor door - 125 ft, » » o » -
CONTACT: JEFF ROMANS From carridor door to negrest exit — 200 ft. EXISTING THIRD FLOOR PLAN _
5. Dead—End corridor — 50 ft. w/ sprinklers SAE T = 30 T BSE SR
6. Egress width per occupdnt with sprinklers
7. Doors in means of egress
~stairs e .15
~Doors, Ramps and Corridors____0.2
a. Doors in means of egress shall not be locked against egress.
b. Within Interior rooms or suites ~ swing or sliding type doors permitted.
c. Deloyed egress permitted {not more thon one in” egress path),
d. Bathroom doors must be equipped w/ emergency lock relesse from outside. '{:—J
F. FIRE_PROTECTION L Ho
~Sprinklered system required throughout per NFPA 13 with quick response sprinkler. N ‘82 M~
" SO
: , | , A g T O w < |
EXISTING UNIT COUNT AREA OF WORK - - = {ﬁ =
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'00* '54"(M) ,
S A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28
TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST. WM, CITY OF KIRKLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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ALTA. / ACSM. LAND TITLE SURVEY

REFERENCES

1. PLAT OF PUGET SOUND CENTER RECORDED IN VOLUME 92 OF PLATS, PAGES 95 AND 96,
RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
2. AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION OF PLAT, AFN 7105100304 (SEE NOTE #18 OF "SCHEDULE B — ITEMS”

ON SHEET 1)
3. CITY OF KIRKLAND SHORT PLAT NO. 76-9-9, AFN 7612010652 (MAP IS ILLEGIBLE)

4, RECORD OF

SURVEY, AFN 20081022900002

ENCROACHMENT NOTE

THIS SURVEY SHOWS A BUILDING ENCROACHMENT INTO THE 12’ SETBACK AREA IN THE NORTHERN
PORTION OF THE SITE. HOWEVER, THE KIRKLAND PLANNING DEPARTMENT HAS VERIFIED THAT THE

BUILDING MET HEIGHT AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS AT THE TIME IT WAS BULT.
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| > INSTALL NEW LIGHT FIXTURE AT EXISTING LOCATION. | % s
DEMO NOTES | | INSTALL. NEW LIGHT SWITCHES FOR EXISTING it
' e N F = j LIGHT & NEW LIGHT OVER SHOWER.
[[=>> DEMO EXISTING DOORS AND FRAME OR TRACK, ! % Co=> INSTALL NEW ROLL-IN SHOWER
[.>> DEMO EXISTING SHELF AND ROD. D> INSTALL NEW LAV AND CABINETRY,
B> DEMO EXISTING CARPET OR VINYL FLOGRING. | > INSTALL NEW ADA TOILET.
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HP-1
E_as_:l GENERAL NOTES: Revisions
I. NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED BY OWNER AND
INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE TRIM AND
CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER, WASTE & VENT. PATCH
WALLS, FLOORS, AND CEILINGS TO MATCH EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION.
V AREA
LIVING AREA et s !
et
O
(> REMOVE PLUMBING FIXTURE. T %
(@ INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE, RECONNECT TO WATER, 8
WASTE & VENT. < )
(3 NEW SHOWER STALL BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. PLUMBING .?.
— CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOWER TRIM FOR ADA INSTALLATION ~ L
= AND CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER, WASTE & VENT. g O M
@ (@ EXHAUST FAN TO REMAIN AS IS. Tl
: (3> BASEBOARD HEATER TO REMAIN. g 8 00 '-é_)
KITCHEN (& INSTALL THROUGH THE WALL HEAT PUMP. ROUTE CONDENSATE = = o -
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